
P a g e  | 1 

 

WILSON COUNTY COURT AT LAW 
CRIMINAL DOCKET 

HONORABLE CHRISTINA HARTMANN 
PRESIDING JUDGE 

04/09/2026 

 

Docket No. Style Bondsman/Attorney Setting Time Type of Hearing 
CC25090546    Age: 188 
 
07/28/2025   CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 
IMPAIR/INTERRUPT PUB 
SERVICE  
9149419005 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
BARRERA , ELVA LORENA FRANCES  
07/01/1995 

 
 
 
GERARDO  FLORES 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC25120663    Age: 103 
 
02/16/2025   VIOL 
BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER  
9149412051 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
BARRIENTEZ , ADAM LEE  
09/16/2005 

 
 
 
  AAAPDO 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC24120450    Age: 455 
 
10/16/2024   DRIVING WHILE 
INTOXICATED  
9149407481 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
BARTELL , HELEN C  
11/25/1975 

 
 
 
JAMES  HEATH 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC25110612    Age: 132 
 
08/31/2025   DRIVING WHILE 
INTOXICATED  
9149420372 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
BROSIG , MARK ANTHONY  
10/06/1983 

 
 
 
IAN MAYFIELD  

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC26020049    Age: 48 
 
03/21/2025   POSS MARIJ <2OZ  
914941352X 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
CARREON, JOSE DIEGO  
10/26/2004 

 
 
 
  AAAPDO 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC24070267    Age: 607 
 
01/18/2023   TERRORISTIC 
THREAT CAUSE FEAR OF 
IMMINENT SBI  
9149389807 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
CASTILLO , GUSTAVO AGUILAR  
02/12/1983 

 
 
 
GERARDO  FLORES 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC25110613    Age: 132 
 
10/12/2025   POSS MARIJ <2OZ  
9149421999 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
CLEVELAND , CARL EUGENE  
02/25/1993 

 
 
 
  AAAPDO 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 
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CC26010008    Age: 77 
 
08/03/2025   ASSAULT CAUSES 
BODILY INJURY FAMILY 
MEMBER  
9149419269 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
COOK, CHRISTOPHER LOUIS   
01/09/1983 

 
 
 
  AAAPDO 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC26010009    Age: 77 
 
08/03/2025   RESIST ARREST 
SEARCH OR TRANSPORT  
9149419269 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
COOK, CHRISTOPHER LOUIS   
01/09/1983 

 
 
 
  AAAPDO 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC26010010    Age: 77 
 
08/03/2025   EVADING ARREST 
DETENTION  
9149419269 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
COOK, CHRISTOPHER LOUIS   
01/09/1983 

 
 
 
  AAAPDO 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC25040182    Age: 361 
 
11/06/2024   THEFT PROP 
>=$100<$750  
9149420194 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
CORONADO , ERICA  
07/10/1982 

 
 
 
GERARDO  FLORES 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC25120642    Age: 118 
 
07/02/2025   POSS MARIJ <2OZ  
9149418009 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
FREEMAN , STEVEN CHRIS  
04/19/1963 

 
 
 
  AAAPDO 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC26020050    Age: 48 
 
08/25/2025   POSS MARIJ <2OZ  
9149420046 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
GEIGENMILLER, MATTHEW JACOB  
03/21/2003 

 
 
 
 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC25020076    Age: 411 
 
04/20/2023   DRIVING WHILE 
INTOXICATED  
914940072X 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
GONZALES , AUSTIN JERRETT  
05/02/1995 

 
 
 
 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC26020027    Age: 54 
 
06/05/2025   POSS MARIJ <2OZ  
9149416855 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
GRAHAM, DEBORAH BLANTON  
12/23/1968 

 
 
 
 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC26020051    Age: 48 
 
02/28/2025   DRIVING W/LIC INV 
W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN RES  
9149412558 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
GUERRA, YVETTE DIAZ  
12/02/1969 

 
 
 
THOMAS  TIJERINA 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC25050296    Age: 320 
 
03/17/2025   TERRORISTIC 
THREAT OF 
FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD  
9149413112 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
GUTIERREZ , BRYAN KEITH  
11/04/1979 

 
 
 
SEAN  SIMPSON 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 
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CC25050297    Age: 320 
 
03/17/2025   VIOL 
BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER  
9149413112 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
GUTIERREZ , BRYAN KEITH  
11/04/1979 

 
 
 
SEAN  SIMPSON 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC25020079    Age: 411 
 
11/16/2024   POSS MARIJ <2OZ  
9149408569 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
HERRERA , MATTHEW  
06/19/2003 

 
 
 
  AAAPDO 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC26010018    Age: 77 
 
10/30/2025   TERRORISTIC 
THREAT OF 
FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD  
914942257X 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
JESUS, SIVAK ANDREW   
08/09/1985 

 
 
 
  AAAPDO 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC26020056    Age: 48 
 
10/20/2025   THEFT PROP 
>=$750<$2,500  
9149426451 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
JUDKINS, ABIGAIL LYNN  
09/29/2008 

 
 
 
GERARDO  FLORES 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC25090472    Age: 209 
 
07/29/2024   POSS CS PG 3 < 28G  
9149410385 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
LAFFERTY , ALLORA RENEE  
10/23/1997 

 
 
 
  AAAPDO 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC26020032    Age: 54 
 
07/24/2025   POSS MARIJ <2OZ  
9149418890 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
MALDONADO, ERNESTO  JR  
10/27/2000 

 
 
 
JAMES  HEATH 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC23040153    Age: 1091 
 
09/21/2022   POSS CS PG 3< 28G  
9149380354 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
MARTINEZ,JOSHUA  
02/04/2004 

 
 
 
SEAN  SIMPSON 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC23040154    Age: 1091 
 
09/21/2022   POSS DANGEROUS 
DRUG  
9149380354 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
MARTINEZ,JOSHUA  
02/04/2004 

 
 
 
SEAN  SIMPSON 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC23040155    Age: 1091 
 
09/21/2022   POSS DANGEROUS 
DRUG  
9149380354 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
MARTINEZ,JOSHUA  
02/04/2004 

 
 
 
SEAN  SIMPSON 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC23040156    Age: 1091 
 
09/21/2022   POSS DANGEROUS 
DRUG  
9149380354 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
MARTINEZ,JOSHUA  
02/04/2004 

 
 
 
SEAN  SIMPSON 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 
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CC23040157    Age: 1091 
 
09/21/2022   POSS DANGEROUS 
DRUG  
9149380354 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
MARTINEZ,JOSHUA  
02/04/2004 

 
 
 
SEAN  SIMPSON 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC23040158    Age: 1091 
 
09/21/2022   POSS DANGEROUS 
DRUG  
9149380354 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
MARTINEZ,JOSHUA  
02/04/2004 

 
 
 
SEAN  SIMPSON 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC23040159    Age: 1091 
 
09/21/2022   POSS DANGEROUS 
DRUG  
9149380354 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
MARTINEZ,JOSHUA  
02/04/2004 

 
 
 
SEAN  SIMPSON 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC23040160    Age: 1091 
 
09/21/2022   POSS DANGEROUS 
DRUG  
9149380354 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
MARTINEZ,JOSHUA  
02/04/2004 

 
 
 
SEAN  SIMPSON 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC26020058    Age: 48 
 
11/03/2025   ASSAULT CAUSES 
BODILY INJURY FAMILY 
MEMBER  
9149427431 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
MENDEZ, OWEN ANGEL MEDINA  
02/15/2002 

 
 
 
IAN MAYFIELD  

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC24060170    Age: 663 
 
01/17/2023   POSS MARIJ < 2OZ  
9149384481 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
MENDEZ,DOMINIC  
11/11/2000 

 
 
 
THOMAS  TIJERINA 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC26020033    Age: 54 
 
01/10/2025   DRIVING W/LIC INV 
W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN RES  
9149410687 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
MONTEZ, HENRY JOSEPH  
05/03/1979 

 
 
 
THOMAS  TIJERINA 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC25110625    Age: 132 
 
09/19/2025   ASSAULT CAUSES 
BODILY INJURY FAMILY 
MEMBER  
9149421093 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
NEWBANKS , RUSSELL WILLIAM  
09/08/1982 

 
 
 
GERARDO  FLORES 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC24050135    Age: 684 
 
11/09/2023   ASSAULT CAUSES 
BODILY INJURY FAMILY 
MEMBER  
9149395297 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
POPHAM-SANDERS,WILLIAM DAVID  
07/20/1998 

 
 
 
  AAAPDO 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 
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Docket No. Style Bondsman/Attorney Setting Time Type of Hearing 
CC26010015    Age: 77 
 
10/30/2025   ASSAULT CAUSES 
BODILY INJURY FAMILY 
MEMBER  
9149422545 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
PUENTE, TITUS JORDAN   
10/13/1997 

 
 
 
GERARDO  FLORES 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC26010016    Age: 77 
 
01/19/2025   FAIL ID INTENT 
REFUSE GIVE ACCURTE ID INFO 
IAT  
9149411055 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
PUENTES, MASON R   
11/14/2006 

 
 
 
  AAAPDO 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC25090557    Age: 188 
 
07/28/2025   CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 
IMPAIR/INTERRUPT PUB 
SERVICE  
9149419021 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
RAMIREZ , ALEJANDRO  
06/30/1968 

 
 
 
BRIGGS,RICHARD 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC26020061    Age: 48 
 
03/19/2025   POSS MARIJ <2OZ  
9149413279 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
RAMIREZ, RICHARD  
06/02/1996 

 
 
 
  AAAPDO 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC26020063    Age: 48 
 
01/03/2026   ASSAULT CAUSES 
BODILY INJ  
9149424874 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
RODRIGUEZ FELIPE WANERGES  
04/02/1962 

 
 
 
  AAAPDO 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC25100600    Age: 154 
 
05/11/2025   DRIVING W/LIC INV 
W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN RES  
9149415859 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
ROSAS , CRISTIAN ANTHONY  
03/19/1998 

 
 
 
 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC25060383    Age: 273 
 
03/13/2025   DRIVING W/LIC INV 
W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN RES  
9149412965 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
ROWLEY , DONALD EDWARD  
11/06/1984 

 
 
 
  AAAPDO 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC23100474    Age: 893 
 
05/26/2023   CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 
>=$750<$2,500  
9149389475 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
SANCHEZ,ZANE ALEXANDER  
08/29/2000 

 
 
 
  AAAPDO 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC26020064    Age: 48 
 
06/17/2025   POSS MARIJ <2OZ  
9149417401 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
SEARCY, NORMAN ARTAL  
10/30/1958 

 
 
 
GERARDO  FLORES 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 
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CC25090532    Age: 189 
 
11/14/2024   UNL CARRYING 
WEAPON  
914940850X 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
SEDARES , KURTIS JAMES  
03/15/1992 

 
 
 
  AAAPDO 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC25090533    Age: 189 
 
11/14/2024   DRIVING W/LIC INV 
W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN RES  
914940850X 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
SEDARES , KURTIS JAMES  
03/15/1992 

 
 
 
  AAAPDO 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC25070429    Age: 244 
 
04/12/2025   TERRORISTIC 
THREAT CAUSE FEAR OF 
IMMINENT SBI  
9149420887 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
SHULTZ , BOBBY JOE  
02/02/1987 

 
 
 
GERARDO  FLORES 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC25120670    Age: 103 
 
08/29/2025   ASSAULT CAUSES 
BODILY INJURY FAMILY 
MEMBER  
9149420313 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
SIMMONS , STRATTON STANLEY  
08/12/1970 

 
 
 
  AAAPDO 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC26010019    Age: 77 
 
10/21/2025   POSS MARIJ <2OZ  
9149422243 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
STANLEY, AIDEN WAYNE  
09/21/2006 

 
 
 
 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC25050311    Age: 318 
 
12/29/2024   ASSAULT CAUSES 
BODILY INJURY FAMILY 
MEMBER  
9149410342 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
STEIGER , MATTHEW DAVID  
12/03/1996 

 
 
 
GERARDO  FLORES 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC25050313    Age: 318 
 
11/13/2023   INTERFER W/PUBLIC 
DUTIES  
9149395491 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
SVOBODA , KIMBERLY DIANE  
08/03/1973 

 
 
 
THOMAS  TIJERINA 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC26020067    Age: 48 
 
11/26/2025   ASSAULT CAUSES 
BODILY INJURY FAMILY 
MEMBER  
9149423630 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
THATCHER, ISSAC JOSEPH  
01/09/1981 

 
 
 
THOMAS  TIJERINA 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC24070250    Age: 635 
 
12/05/2023   FAIL TO ID FUGITIVE 
INTENT GIVE FALSE INFO  
914939634X 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
THOMAS , RHONDA MICHELLE  
10/27/1987 

 
 
 
  AAAPDO 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 
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CC24070251    Age: 635 
 
12/05/2023   POSS MARIJ <2OZ  
914939634X 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
THOMAS , RHONDA MICHELLE  
10/27/1987 

 
 
 
  AAAPDO 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC25120659    Age: 115 
 
10/06/2025   POSS MARIJ <2OZ  
9149421719 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
VARGAS , VALENCIA  
10/06/2025 

 
 
 
WATKINS JONATHAN G  

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC25090490    Age: 209 
 
05/09/2025   DRIVING WHILE 
INTOXICATED BAC >= 0.15  
9149415727 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
VASQUEZ , JENNIFER  
03/05/1983 

 
 
 
  AAAPDO 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC26020072    Age: 48 
 
09/12/2025   UNL CARRYING 
WEAPON  
9149420828 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
VILLEGAS, JOHN RICHARD  
10/28/1993 

 
 
 
GERARDO  FLORES 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC26020073    Age: 48 
 
09/12/2025   POSS MARIJ <2OZ  
9149420828 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
VILLEGAS, JOHN RICHARD  
10/28/1993 

 
 
 
GERARDO  FLORES 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC26010021    Age: 77 
 
10/18/2025   DRIVING WHILE 
INTOXICATED 2ND  
9149422138 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
WOITENA, CODY SHANE   
08/23/1979 

 
 
 
GERARDO  FLORES 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC25060342    Age: 298 
 
12/22/2024   ASSAULT CAUSES 
BODILY INJURY FAMILY 
MEMBER  
9149425080 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
WOOD , TERESA KORRINE  
08/17/1995 

 
 
 
  AAAPDO 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC25110636    Age: 132 
 
08/01/2025   DRIVING WHILE 
INTOXICATED  
9149419188 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
ZAMORA , JOHANNAH RAE  
05/10/1985 

 
 
 
  AAAPDO 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

CC26010022    Age: 77 
 
09/16/2025   FAIL TO ID FUGITIVE 
INTENT GIVE FALSE INFO  
9149420941 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
Vs 
ZAPATA, RAUL QUARE   
06/10/1967 

 
 
 
  AAAPDO 

 9:00 A.M. PRE-TRIAL 

 


